
January 6, 2009 
 
 
 
EA-08-249 
 
Timothy G. Mitchell, Vice President, Operations 
Entergy Operations, Inc. 
Arkansas Nuclear One  
1448 S.R. 333 
Russellville, AR  72802 
 
SUBJECT: RESPONSE TO NOTICE OF VIOLATION AND NRC INSPECTION REPORT 

05000313/2008404; 05000368/2008404 
 
Dear Mr. Mitchell: 
 

Thank you for your letter of December 29, 2009, in response to our December 1, 2008, 

letter and Notice of Violation concerning a security event that occurred between April 1, 2004, 

and June 24, 2008.  We have reviewed your reply and find it responsive to the concerns raised 

in our Notice of Violation.  We will review the implementation of your corrective actions during a 

future inspection to determine that full compliance has been achieved and will be maintained. 

Sincerely,  
 
 

/RA/ 
 

Michael P. Shannon, Chief 
Plant Support Branch 1 
Division of Reactor Safety 

 
Docket:   50-313; 50-368 
License:  DPR-51; NPF-6 
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cc: 
David E. Maxwell, Director 
Arkansas Department of Emergency Management 
Bldg. 9501 
Camp Joseph T. Robinson 
North Little Rock, AR 72199 
 
Senior Vice President  
  & Chief Operating Office 
Entergy Operations, Inc 
P.O. Box 3199 
Jackson, MS  39286-1995 
 
Vice President, Oversight 
Entergy Operations, Inc 
P.O. Box 3199 
Jackson, MS  39286-1995 
 
Manager, Licensing 
Entergy Operations, Inc 
Arkansas Nuclear On 
1448 SR 33 
Russellville, AR  72802 
 
Associate General Counsel 
Entergy Nuclear Operation 
P.O. Box 3199 
Jackson, MS  39286-1995 
 
Senior Manager, Nuclear Safety & Licensing 
Entergy Operations, Inc 
P.O. Box 3199 
Jackson, MS  39286-1995 
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Electronic distribution by RIV: 
Ron Albert, (Ronald.Albert@nrc.gov) Chief, Reactor Security Oversight Branch 
Deani Riffle, (Deani.Riffle@nrc.gov) NSIR/DSO/DDSO, TWFN Mail Stop: T4   F25M 
Senior Resident Inspector (Alfred.Sanchez@nrc.gov) 
Regional Administrator (Elmo.Collins@nrc.gov) 
DRP Director (Dwight.Chamberlain@nrc.gov) 
DRS Director (Roy.Caniano@nrc.gov) 
DRP Deputy Director (Anton.Vegel@nrc.gov) 
DRS Deputy Director (Troy.Pruett@nrc.gov) 
Branch Chief, DRP/E (Jeff.Clark@nrc.gov) 
Senior Project Engineer, DRP/E (George.Replogle@nrc.gov) 
Team Leader, DRP/TSS (Chuck.Paulk@nrc.gov) 
RITS Coordinator (Marisa.Herrera@nrc.gov) 
DRS STA (Dale.Powers@nrc.gov) 
OEDO RIV Coordinator (Shawn.Williams@nrc.gov) 
ROPreports Resource 
Security Inspector 
ANO Site Secretary (Vicki.High@nrc.gov) 
RidsNsirDso@nrc.gov  
Mark Haire (mark.haire@nrc.gov)  
Christi Maier (Christi.maier@nrc.gov)  
William Jones (William.Jones@nrc.gov)  
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